GENERAL BILLS JULY 2022

AAA EMERGENCY SUPPLY CO INC
ACHIENG RADIER

AIRGAS

ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS

ALTEC INDUSTRIES

ALWAYS STORAGE

AMAZON

AMAZON

AMAZON

AMAZON BUSINESS

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMBER TAFT

AMERICAN PRINTING
AMERICAN PRINTING
AMERICAN PRINTING
AMERICAN RED CROSS
ANDERSON MEDICAL PC
ANDERSON MEDICAL PC
ANDRE DASSIE

BARBARA VANBLARCUM
BARTON & LOGUDICE DPC
BEHAN ASSOC. OF LANDSCAPE
BENSON STEEL FABRICATORS
BINNEWATER ICE CO
BINNEWATER ICE CO
BINNEWATER ICE CO
BINNEWATER ICE CO
BINNEWATER ICE CO
BINNEWATER ICE CO
BINNEWATER ICE CO

BMI MUSIC

BONESTEELS AUTO & TRUCK INC
BYRNES MESSAGE BUREAU LLC
CALLANAN IDUSTRIES

CAMPBELL FREIGHTLINER OF ORANGE CO.

CANON

CANON FINANACIAL SERVICES INC
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA
CATSKILL VETERINARY SERVICES
CB20

CENTRAL HUDSON

CENTRAL SQUARE TECHNOLOGIES
COLUMBIA EQUIPMENT INC
CONWAY'S LAWN & POWER INC
CORNELL COOP. EXTENSION
CULLEN & DYKMAN LLP
CUSTOM SECURITY SYSTEMS
DAILY FREEMAN

DAILY FREEMAN

DAILY FREEMAN

DAILY FREEMAN

DAILY FREEMAN

DANIEL BAKER REIMBURSEMENT
DELL MARKETING

DENTER SAND & GRAVEL INC
DEPAULA CHEVROLET

DEPAULA FORD

KFD

CORP. COUNSEL

KFD

DPW

DPW

CITY CLERK

HEALTH & WELLNESS
ASSESSOR'S

KPD

PARKS & REC
TREATMENT PLANT
KPD

ASSESSOR'S
HOUSING

CITY CLERK

PARKS & REC

KFD

DPW

PARKS & REC

CORP. COUNSEL
HEALTH & WELLNESS
PARKS & REC

DPW

CITY CLERK

KFD

DPW
BUILDING/SAFETY
TREATMENT PLANT
KPD

PARKS & REC

CITY CLERK

DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW

CITY CLERK

DPW

HEALTH & WELLNESS
CIVIL SERVICE
COMPTROLLER
PARKS & REC
CENTRAL DATA
VARIOUS

KPD

HEALTH & WELLNESS
DPW

HEALTH & WELLNESS
CORP. COUNSEL
TREATMENT PLANT
BUILDING/SAFETY
ASSESSOR'S

CITY CLERK
PURCHASING

ECO DEV
ASSESSOR'S
INFORMATION SERV
HEALTH & WELLNESS
DPW

DPW

$149.14
$3,150.00
$17.08
$2,913.19
$1,280.24
$496.00
$343.46
$20.87
$112.23
$81.23
$237.21
$88.50
$222.00
$59.00
$199.00
$32.00
$465.00
$230.00
$600.00
$538.65
$7,243.75
$6,460.00
$885.50
$119.35
$150.62
$124.35
$36.35
$7.00
$304.45
$210.75
$391.00
$440.00
$506.90
$2,574.81
$150.00
$1,634.70
$172.20
$640.00
$106.06
$71.60
$773.75
$651.04
$37,716.63
$62,048.95
$10,318.00
$50.39
$60,786.59
$96,791.88
$340.00
$166.26
$98.49
$100.89
$27.82
$37.95
$25.75
$40,000.00
$540.00
$20.74
$108.92



DEPOSIT CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
DERO

DIAMEDICAL USA

DIETZ STADIUM DINER

EAGLE POINT

EAGLE POINT

EASTERN HEATING & COOLING
EASTERN STATES ELECTRICAL
EASTERN STATES ELECTRICAL
EMILY FLYNN

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
FASTENAL

FLEETPRIDE

FRANKLIN PAINT CO

GABRIELLI TRUCK SALES

GALLS

GENERAL CODE

GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP
GRAINGER

GRAINGER

GRAINGER

GRAINGER

GREENMAN PEDERSEN INC

HCC TOKIO MARINE

HEDGEMAN LAW FIRM

HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS
HILL & MARKES

HOFFMAN CAR WASH

HUDSON RIVER TRUCK

HZ ELECTRIC SUPPLY

INTER CITY TIRE

JOE STAFFOR REIMBURSEMENT
JOHN TUEY REIMBURSEMENT
JOHNNY LOCK

JVS GRAPHICS

K/W CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL

KEIL EQUIPMENT

KELLY FLOOD-MYERS
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY
KINGSTON LAWN & POWER
KINGSTON LIONS CLUB BAND
KINGSTON WATER DEPT
KINGSTON WATER DEPT
KURT HENRY

L. MONTANO & SONS
LANDSCAPE FORMS INC
LAURA GONZALEZ

LLOYD KELLERHOUSE
LOCKSMITHERY

LYNCH AUTO PARTS

DPW

HEALTH & WELLNESS
KFD

KPD

KPD

KPD

CITY CLERK
TREATMENT PLANT
DPW

HEALTH & WELLNESS
KPD

DPW

DPW

DPW

DPW

KPD

CITY CLERK

DPW

KPD

DPW

HEALTH & WELLNESS
HOUSING
PLANNING

CITY CLERK
HOUSING

HEALTH & WELLNESS
PARKING

CITY CLERK
TREATMENT PLANT
KFD

DPW

KPD

PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC

KPD

DPW

DPW

DPW

KFD
COMPTROLLER
DPW

KFD

TREATMENT PLANT
DPW

CORP. COUNSEL
DPW

TREATMENT PLANT
KFD

KPD

PARKS & REC

DPW

CITY CLERK

CITY CLERK
TREATMENT PLANT
ARTS & CULTURAL
DPW

HEALTH & WELLNESS
ARTS & CULTURAL
PARKS & REC

KPD

DPW

$1,850.62
$13,014.75
$867.28
$78.35
$2,354.80
$9,419.20
$1,479.58
$1,286.28
$821.18
$107.60
$5,245.15
$673.11
$337.36
$13,003.91
$543.35
$469.87
$4,602.65
$28,439.39
$337.84
$172.48
$5,285.39
$453.10
$672.00
$26,082.08
$5,995.00
$28.04
$44.15
$5.76
$948.21
$1,043.65
$1,546.03
s14.24
$941.38
$480.33
$460.00
$1,462.56
$1,639.71
$300.00
$25.00
$292.00
$359.10
$70.00
$475.00
$144.44
$2,000.00
$944.45
$14.63
$1,030.43
$61.57
$9.77
$38.99
$750.00
$52.63
$200.00
$500.00
$299.99
$1,850.00
$500.00
$195.00
$9.75
$393.98



M&T BANK P-CARD
MCKEESON MEDICAL-SURGICAL
MCMASTER-CARR

MES NEW YORK

MICHAEL BISIO

MICHAEL J. SASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER
MICHAEL J. SASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER
MIKE REILLY REIMBURSEMENT
MIKE SASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER
N&S SUPPLY

N&S SUPPLY

N&S SUPPLY

NEW HAMPSHIRE HYDRAULICS INC
NEW PIG

NEW YORK CRUSHING & RECYCLING INC
NIKI JONES AGENCY INC
NUTRITION EDUCATION STORE
NYCOMCO

NYCOMCO

NYCOMCO

NYS DEC

NYS DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE
NYSID

OCTOBER HOME INSPECTION
PASSPORT LABS INC

PERRY'S SERVICE STATION
PERRY'S SERVICE STATION
PITNEY BOWES

POISNELLO LUBRICANTS
POLYDYNE INC

PREMIER FIRE APPARATUS
PRO SHRED

PRORIDER INC

PT SURPLUS

PYRAMID FILMS CORP.
QSCEND

QUILTY, DWYER & LARKIN INSURANCE
RBT CPAS LLP

ROEMER & WALLENS
RUPERTO IFIL

S&S WORLDWIDE

SAMS CLUB

SELECTIVE INSURANCE
SHARON CHERNY

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
SPINNENWEBER
SPINNENWEBER

SPRINT PETROLEUM

STONE SOUP FOOD COMPANY
SUNSHINE TEES

SURPASS CHEMICAL

THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO
THE TURNING MILL

THOMSON REUTERS
THOMSON REUTERS

TIFCO INDUSTRIES

TIME WARNER CABLE

TIMELY SIGNS INC

TOLLS BY MAIL CENTER

TOLLS BY MAIL CENTER
TRANSUNION

VARIOUS

KFD

TREATMENT PLANT
KFD

ARTS & CULTURAL
PARKS & REC

KPD

CITY CLERK

CITY CLERK

DPW

TREATMENT PLANT
PARKS & REC

DPW

KFD

PARKS & REC
GRANTS

HEALTH & WELLNESS
KFD

KPD

PARKS & REC
TREATMENT PLANT
DPW

KPD

ASSESSOR'S
COMPTROLLER

KFD

DPW

CITY CLERK

DPW

TREATMENT PLANT
KFD

PARKS & REC
HEALTH & WELLNESS
TREATMENT PLANT
KFD

CENTRAL DATA
CITY CLERK
COMPTROLLER
CORP. COUNSEL
ARTS & CULTURAL
PARKS & REC
PARKS & REC

CITY CLERK

CORP. COUNSEL
INFORMATION SERV
TREATMENT PLANT
DPW

KPD

HEALTH & WELLNESS
PARKING
TREATMENT PLANT
DPW

PARKS & REC
CORP. COUNSEL
CORP. COUNSEL
DPW

PARKS & REC

DPW
BUILDING/SAFETY
KFD

KPD

$4,543.71
$37.17
$944.34
$1,702.83
$500.00
$483.00
$361.00
$5.71
$80.00
$28.66
$291.91
$464.81
$4,295.00
$998.33
$99.00
$15,400.00
$127.00
$95.50
$7,228.00
$317.00
$640.00
$30.00
$104.84
$1,920.00
$7,378.78
$47.80
$79.00
$1,355.07
$1,375.15
$17,250.00
$5,747.26
$425.00
$295.75
$39.00
$2,153.94
$2,367.45
$366.00
$1,443.20
$17,424.00
$500.00
$1,325.69
$257.38
$1,822.00
$233.10
$12,952.50
$2,236.15
$369.50
$576.00
$388.70
$227.50
$7,239.86
$1,037.57
$390.00
$1,074.06
$723.06
$107.40
$189.98
$1,125.00
$5.25
$8.58
$187.00



TREETOP PRODUCTS INC

UC BOCES

UCRRA

ULSTER UNIFORM
ULSTER UNIFORM
ULSTER UNIFORM
ULSTER UNIFORM
ULSTER UNIFORM

VANDEATER & VANDEWATER

VANKLEECK'S TIRE
VANKLEECK'S TIRE

VASSO WAST SYSTEMS INC

VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VISUALZ

WALTER A. MCDERMOTT
WALTER S. PRATT & SONS INC

WB MASON

WEX

WILLIAM DRUCKER
WINDSTREAM
WINDSTREAM

YOUR MEMBERSHIP .COM

TOTAL

HEALTH & WELLNESS
CENTRAL DATA
DPW

CITY CLERK
TREATMENT PLANT
DPW

KPD

PARKS & REC
ASSESSOR'S

KPD

DPW

DPW

CENTRAL DATA
COMPTROLLER
CITY CLERK

DPW

COMM. DEV

KFD
BUILDING/SAFETY
CENTRAL DATA
PARKS & REC

KPD

HEALTH & WELLNESS
CENTRAL DATA
DPW

VARIOUS

KPD

PARKS & REC
CENTRAL DATA
KPD

CORP. COUNSEL

$10,245.78
$5,786.74
$100,267.45
$286.00
$206.00
$1,156.50
$231.00
$2,015.20
$2,488.26
$730.28
$1,830.23
$106.93
$310.08
$206.93
$218.54
$620.36
$62.44
$276.03
$312.20
$198.28
$203.88
$2,402.24
$355.10
$1,002.91
$36.01
$2,854.42
$578.66
$100.00
$1,421.08
$398.43
$499.00

$755,619.80



