## **GENERAL BILLS JULY 2022**

AAA EMERGENCY SUPPLY CO INC	KFD	\$149.14
ACHIENG RADIER	CORP. COUNSEL	\$3,150.00
AIRGAS	KFD	\$3,130.00
ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	DPW	\$2,913.19
ALTEC INDUSTRIES	DPW	\$1,280.24
ALWAYS STORAGE	CITY CLERK	\$496.00
AMAZON	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$343.46
AMAZON	ASSESSOR'S	\$20.87
AMAZON	KPD	\$112.23
AMAZON BUSINESS	PARKS & REC	\$81.23
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	TREATMENT PLANT	\$237.21
AMBER TAFT	KPD	\$88.50
AMERICAN PRINTING	ASSESSOR'S	\$222.00
AMERICAN PRINTING	HOUSING	\$59.00
AMERICAN PRINTING	CITY CLERK	\$199.00
AMERICAN RED CROSS	PARKS & REC	\$32.00
ANDERSON MEDICAL PC	KFD	\$465.00
ANDERSON MEDICAL PC	DPW	\$230.00
ANDRE DASSIE	PARKS & REC	\$600.00
BARBARA VANBLARCUM	CORP. COUNSEL	\$538.65
BARTON & LOGUDICE DPC	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$7,243.75
BEHAN ASSOC. OF LANDSCAPE	PARKS & REC	\$6,460.00
BENSON STEEL FABRICATORS	DPW	\$885.50
BINNEWATER ICE CO	CITY CLERK	\$119.35
BINNEWATER ICE CO	KFD	\$150.62
BINNEWATER ICE CO	DPW	\$124.35
BINNEWATER ICE CO	BUILDING/SAFETY	\$36.35
BINNEWATER ICE CO	TREATMENT PLANT	\$7.00
BINNEWATER ICE CO	KPD	\$304.45
BINNEWATER ICE CO	PARKS & REC	\$210.75
BMI MUSIC	CITY CLERK	\$391.00
BONESTEELS AUTO & TRUCK INC	DPW	\$440.00
BYRNES MESSAGE BUREAU LLC	DPW	\$506.90
CALLANAN IDUSTRIES	DPW	\$2,574.81
CAMPBELL FREIGHTLINER OF ORANGE CO.	DPW	\$150.00
CANON	CITY CLERK	\$1,634.70
CANON FINANACIAL SERVICES INC	DPW	\$172.20
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA	<b>HEALTH &amp; WELLNESS</b>	\$640.00
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA	CIVIL SERVICE	\$106.06
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA	COMPTROLLER	\$71.60
CATSKILL VETERINARY SERVICES	PARKS & REC	\$773.75
CB20	CENTRAL DATA	\$651.04
CENTRAL HUDSON	VARIOUS	\$37,716.63
CENTRAL SQUARE TECHNOLOGIES	KPD	\$62,048.95
COLUMBIA EQUIPMENT INC	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$10,318.00
CONWAY'S LAWN & POWER INC	DPW	\$50.39
CORNELL COOP. EXTENSION	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$60,786.59
CULLEN & DYKMAN LLP	CORP. COUNSEL	\$96,791.88
CUSTOM SECURITY SYSTEMS	TREATMENT PLANT	\$340.00
DAILY FREEMAN	BUILDING/SAFETY	\$166.26
DAILY FREEMAN	ASSESSOR'S	\$98.49
DAILY FREEMAN	CITY CLERK	\$100.89
DAILY FREEMAN	PURCHASING	\$27.82
DAILY FREEMAN	ECO DEV	\$37.95
DANIEL BAKER REIMBURSEMENT	ASSESSOR'S	\$25.75
DELL MARKETING	INFORMATION SERV	\$40,000.00
DENTER SAND & GRAVEL INC	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$540.00
DEPAULA CHEVROLET	DPW	\$20.74
DEPAULA FORD	DPW	\$108.92

DEPOSIT CONTROL SYSTEMS INC	DPW	\$1,850.62
DERO	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$13,014.75
DIAMEDICAL USA	KFD	\$867.28
DIETZ STADIUM DINER	KPD	\$78.35
EAGLE POINT	KPD	\$2,354.80
EAGLE POINT	KPD	\$9,419.20
EASTERN HEATING & COOLING	CITY CLERK	\$1,479.58
EASTERN STATES ELECTRICAL	TREATMENT PLANT	\$1,286.28
EASTERN STATES ELECTRICAL	DPW	\$821.18
EMILY FLYNN	<b>HEALTH &amp; WELLNESS</b>	\$107.60
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	KPD	\$5,245.15
FASTENAL	DPW	\$673.11
FLEETPRIDE	DPW	\$337.36
FRANKLIN PAINT CO	DPW	\$13,003.91
GABRIELLI TRUCK SALES	DPW	\$543.35
GALLS	KPD	\$469.87
GENERAL CODE	CITY CLERK	\$4,602.65
GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP	DPW	\$28,439.39
GRAINGER	KPD	\$337.84
GRAINGER	DPW	\$172.48
GRAINGER	<b>HEALTH &amp; WELLNESS</b>	\$5,285.39
GRAINGER	HOUSING	\$453.10
GREENMAN PEDERSEN INC	PLANNING	\$672.00
HCC TOKIO MARINE	CITY CLERK	\$26,082.08
HEDGEMAN LAW FIRM	HOUSING	\$5,995.00
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS	<b>HEALTH &amp; WELLNESS</b>	\$28.04
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS	PARKING	\$44.15
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS	CITY CLERK	\$5.76
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS	TREATMENT PLANT	\$948.21
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS	KFD	\$1,043.65
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS	DPW	\$1,546.03
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS	KPD	\$14.24
HERZOGS HOME & PAINT CENTERS	PARKS & REC	\$941.38
HILL & MARKES	PARKS & REC	\$480.33
HOFFMAN CAR WASH	KPD	\$460.00
HUDSON RIVER TRUCK	DPW	\$1,462.56
HZ ELECTRIC SUPPLY	DPW	\$1,639.71
INTER CITY TIRE	DPW	\$300.00
JOE STAFFOR REIMBURSEMENT	KFD	\$25.00
JOHN TUEY REIMBURSEMENT	COMPTROLLER	\$292.00
JOHNNY LOCK	DPW	\$359.10
JVS GRAPHICS	KFD	\$70.00
K/W CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL	TREATMENT PLANT	\$475.00
KEIL EQUIPMENT	DPW	\$144.44
KELLY FLOOD-MYERS	CORP. COUNSEL	\$2,000.00
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY	DPW	\$944.45
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY	TREATMENT PLANT	\$14.63
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY	KFD	\$1,030.43
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY	KPD	\$61.57
KINGSTON AUTO SUPPLY	PARKS & REC	\$9.77
KINGSTON LAWN & POWER	DPW	\$38.99
KINGSTON LIONS CLUB BAND	CITY CLERK	\$750.00
KINGSTON WATER DEPT	CITY CLERK	\$52.63
KINGSTON WATER DEPT	TREATMENT PLANT	\$200.00
KURT HENRY	ARTS & CULTURAL	\$500.00
L. MONTANO & SONS	DPW	\$299.99
LANDSCAPE FORMS INC	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$1,850.00
LAURA GONZALEZ	ARTS & CULTURAL	\$500.00
LLOYD KELLERHOUSE	PARKS & REC	\$195.00
LOCKSMITHERY	KPD	\$9.75
LYNCH AUTO PARTS	DPW	\$393.98

M&T BANK P-CARD	VARIOUS	\$4,543.71
MCKEESON MEDICAL-SURGICAL	KFD	\$37.17
MCMASTER-CARR	TREATMENT PLANT	\$944.34
MES NEW YORK	KFD	\$1,702.83
MICHAEL L SASS FIRE EXTINGUISHED	ARTS & CULTURAL	\$500.00
MICHAEL J. SASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER MICHAEL J. SASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER	PARKS & REC	\$483.00
MIKE REILLY REIMBURSEMENT	KPD CITY CLERK	\$361.00
MIKE SASS FIRE EXTINGUISHER	CITY CLERK	\$5.71 \$80.00
N&S SUPPLY	DPW	\$80.00
N&S SUPPLY	TREATMENT PLANT	\$28.66
N&S SUPPLY	PARKS & REC	\$464.81
NEW HAMPSHIRE HYDRAULICS INC	DPW	\$4,295.00
NEW PIG	KFD	\$998.33
NEW YORK CRUSHING & RECYCLING INC	PARKS & REC	\$99.00
NIKI JONES AGENCY INC	GRANTS	\$15,400.00
NUTRITION EDUCATION STORE	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$127.00
NYCOMCO	KFD	\$95.50
NYCOMCO	KPD	\$7,228.00
NYCOMCO	PARKS & REC	\$317.00
NYS DEC	TREATMENT PLANT	\$640.00
NYS DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE	DPW	\$30.00
NYSID	KPD	\$104.84
OCTOBER HOME INSPECTION	ASSESSOR'S	\$1,920.00
PASSPORT LABS INC	COMPTROLLER	\$7,378.78
PERRY'S SERVICE STATION	KFD	\$47.80
PERRY'S SERVICE STATION	DPW	\$79.00
PITNEY BOWES	CITY CLERK	\$1,355.07
POISNELLO LUBRICANTS	DPW	\$1,375.15
POLYDYNE INC	TREATMENT PLANT	\$17,250.00
PREMIER FIRE APPARATUS	KFD	\$5,747.26
PRO SHRED	PARKS & REC	\$425.00
PRORIDER INC	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$295.75
PT SURPLUS	TREATMENT PLANT	\$39.00
PYRAMID FILMS CORP.	KFD CENTRAL DATA	\$2,153.94
QSCEND	CENTRAL DATA CITY CLERK	\$2,367.45
QUILTY, DWYER & LARKIN INSURANCE RBT CPAS LLP	COMPTROLLER	\$366.00
ROEMER & WALLENS	COMPTROLLER CORP. COUNSEL	\$1,443.20 \$17,424.00
RUPERTO IFIL	ARTS & CULTURAL	\$500.00
S&S WORLDWIDE	PARKS & REC	\$1,325.69
SAMS CLUB	PARKS & REC	\$257.38
SELECTIVE INSURANCE	CITY CLERK	\$1,822.00
SHARON CHERNY	CORP. COUNSEL	\$233.10
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP	INFORMATION SERV	\$12,952.50
SPINNENWEBER	TREATMENT PLANT	\$2,236.15
SPINNENWEBER	DPW	\$369.50
SPRINT PETROLEUM	KPD	\$576.00
STONE SOUP FOOD COMPANY	<b>HEALTH &amp; WELLNESS</b>	\$388.70
SUNSHINE TEES	PARKING	\$227.50
SURPASS CHEMICAL	TREATMENT PLANT	\$7,239.86
THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO	DPW	\$1,037.57
THE TURNING MILL	PARKS & REC	\$390.00
THOMSON REUTERS	CORP. COUNSEL	\$1,074.06
THOMSON REUTERS	CORP. COUNSEL	\$723.06
TIFCO INDUSTRIES	DPW	\$107.40
TIME WARNER CABLE	PARKS & REC	\$189.98
TIMELY SIGNS INC	DPW	\$1,125.00
TOLLS BY MAIL CENTER TOLLS BY MAIL CENTER	BUILDING/SAFETY	\$5.25
TRANSUNION	KFD KPD	\$8.58 \$187.00
HAROUNDIN	NF D	λτο1.0U

TREETOR RECOLUCTS INC	HEALTH & WELLNESS	\$10,245.78
TREETOP PRODUCTS INC	CENTRAL DATA	\$5,786.74
UC BOCES	DPW	\$100,267.45
UCRRA	CITY CLERK	\$286.00
ULSTER UNIFORM	TREATMENT PLANT	\$286.00
ULSTER UNIFORM	DPW	•
ULSTER UNIFORM	5	\$1,156.50 \$231.00
ULSTER UNIFORM	KPD	
ULSTER UNIFORM	PARKS & REC	\$2,015.20
VANDEATER & VANDEWATER	ASSESSOR'S	\$2,488.26
VANKLEECK'S TIRE	KPD	\$730.28
VANKLEECK'S TIRE	DPW	\$1,830.23
VASSO WAST SYSTEMS INC	DPW	\$106.93
VERIZON	CENTRAL DATA	\$310.08
VERIZON WIRELESS	COMPTROLLER	\$206.93
VERIZON WIRELESS	CITY CLERK	\$218.54
VERIZON WIRELESS	DPW	\$620.36
VERIZON WIRELESS	COMM. DEV	\$62.44
VERIZON WIRELESS	KFD	\$276.03
VERIZON WIRELESS	BUILDING/SAFETY	\$312.20
VERIZON WIRELESS	CENTRAL DATA	\$198.28
VERIZON WIRELESS	PARKS & REC	\$203.88
VERIZON WIRELESS	KPD	\$2,402.24
VISUALZ	<b>HEALTH &amp; WELLNESS</b>	\$355.10
WALTER A. MCDERMOTT	CENTRAL DATA	\$1,002.91
WALTER S. PRATT & SONS INC	DPW	\$36.01
WB MASON	VARIOUS	\$2,854.42
WEX	KPD	\$578.66
WILLIAM DRUCKER	PARKS & REC	\$100.00
WINDSTREAM	CENTRAL DATA	\$1,421.08
WINDSTREAM	KPD	\$398.43
YOUR MEMBERSHIP .COM	CORP. COUNSEL	\$499.00

TOTAL \$755,619.80